JSP, s.r.o. | Raisova 547, 506 01  Jičín | Czech Republic | +420 493 760 811 | jsp@jsp.cz | www.jsp.cz
MANUAL
P5310, P5311
Low-Cost Programmable Transmitters
with LHP Communication
•	 One type of transmitter for all common resistance
and thermocouple sensors.
•	 Linearized output signal 4 to 20 mA.

EI1 Intrinsically safe version (Ex) II 1G Ex ia IIC T4-T6 Ga, (Ex) II 2D Ex ia IIIC T61°C…T106°C Db
only for version P5311 H1x
Example of order:
P5311 H11 QR
MANUAL | P5310, P5311 Low-Cost Programmable Transmitters  with LHP Communication
– 14 –
Optional accessories	 ① ② ③ �
Code Description
LHPWinCom USB1 Set of configuration program LHPWinConf (CZ+EN) for PC, modem HARTMod and interface USB-RS232C
LHPConf Field configurator for LHP transmitters, function of transmitter supply, without charging
HARTConf HART-USB modem and field communicator for LHP and HART transmitters, function of transmitter supply
supplied from USB or inbuilt accumulator, charged from USB
HARTMod HART modem with interface RS232 and with galvanic isolation
USB-RS232C Communication interface RS232 for to USB port of the PC
PT1000A Compensation resistor Pt1000 (-30 to +150 °C) for external compensation of thermocouple
S51 Box for wall mounting of one transmitter to explosive atmosphere (IP 68)
(Ex) II 2G Ex db IIC T6, T5 Gb + (Ex) II 2D Ex tb IIIC T50/60/80°C Db
2 cable glands KMEx have to be ordered
S52 Box for wall mounting of one transmitter with LED display to explosive atmosphere (IP 68)
(Ex) II 2G Ex db IIC T6, T5 Gb + (Ex) II 2D Ex tb IIIC T50/60/80°C Db
2 cable glands KMEx have to be ordered
S54 Wall mounted box (100x100x58 mm), housing IP 65
only for code H1x, not for code EI1 | Possibility of installing one transmitter
S55 Wall mounted box (170x145x85 mm), housing IP 55
only for code L1x, not for code EI1 | Possibility of installing up to three transmitters
S56 Wall mounted box (100x100x58 mm), housing IP 65
only for code H1x, not for code EI1 | Possibility of installing two transmitters
VH1 Cap for head form B for transmitter mounting for H1x versions
APT1 Adapter for flat head
KME1 Cable outlet, nickel silver, Ex d, M20×1.5, IP 68, for fixed assembly cable with Ø 4.5 to 8.5 mm
KME2 Cable outlet, nickel silver, Ex d, M20×1.5, IP 68, for fixed assembly cable with Ø 7 to 12 mm
KME3 Cable outlet, stainless steel, Ex d, M20×1.5, IP 68, for fixed assembly cable with Ø 4 to 8 mm
KME5 Cable outlet, polyamide, Ex ie, M20×1.5, IP 68, for fixed assembly cable with Ø 5 to 9 mm, operating tem-
perature -20 to +95 °C
KME6 Cable outlet, polyamide, Ex ie, M20×1.5, IP 68, for fixed assembly cable with Ø 6.5 to 12 mm, operating
temperature -20 to +95 °C
MANUAL | P5310, P5311 Low-Cost Programmable Transmitters  with LHP Communication
– 15 –
8. Appendix
8.1 Declaration of conformity (explosion hazard environment version P5311 - code EI1)
JSP, s.r.o.
Raisova 547, 506 01  Jičín
Czech Republic
+420 493 760 811
JSP Service Line
+420 605 951 061